Applicant Organisation Name
Rotary Club of Grafton Midday

Clarence Valley Country Muster Pty
Ltd

Global Food Fest meets ArtJam
Grafton Pony Club Inc

Grafton Rowing Club Inc

Grafton Dragon Boat Club
Jacaranda Festival Inc

Clarence Valley Ramblers

Event
Carols by Candlelight

Clarence Valley Country Muster

Events Delivered

Start
4/12/2021

25/10/2021

27/11/2021

Clarence Valley Equestrian Challenge 18/09/2021

Grafton December Weekend of
Rowing

Jacaranda Dragon Boat Races
Jacaranda Festival

Jacaranda RV Rally

The Lower Clarence Dance Eisteddfoc Lower Clarence Dance Eisteddfod

Maclean Veteran Golfers
Maclean Ladies Golf

Grafton Vintage Motor Vehicle Club

Northern rivers jumping castles

Borderline Hot Rodders
Yamba Surf Life Saving Club

Maclean Veterans Week of Golf
Maclean Womens Golf Open Day
Tournament

Motorfest 21

Yamba Food Truck Carnival

Yamba Hot Rod Display
Yamba Ocean Swim

04/12/2021

30/10/2021
29/10/2021

31/10/2021
05/10/2021

19/07/2021
24/08/2021

22/08/2021
02/07/2021

13/11/2021

End
4/12/2021

31/10/2021

27/11/2021

19/09/2021

05/04/2021

31/10/2021
7/11/2021

07/11/2021
18/10/2021

23/07/2021
24/08/2021

22/08/2021
02/04/2021

13/11/2021

02/01/2022 02/01/2022

TOTAL

6¢.21.059 -Page 1 of 1

Requested Grant Comment

$5,000 $1,500 Meets criteria for level 1 event. Requested increase in sponsorship
not supported by strong evidence for need or significant increase in
benefit.

$5,000 $5,000 New sponsorship request. Meets criteria for Level 3 event. CVC
Sponsorship will help to attract more visitors and assist with Covid
Safe regulations

$3,500  $700 New event, building on the Riverside Picnics previously sponsored
by CVC. Meets criteria for level 1, small number of visitors but does
have growth potential.

$1,500 $1,500 New sponsorship request. Meets criteria for level 1 event.

$1,500 $1,500 Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 1 event.

$5,000 $5,000 Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 2 event.
$32,000 $25,000 $1,000 increase from previous years, to cover inkind road closure
costs for event in South Grafton. Meets criteria for Level 3.
Requested increase in cash sponsorship not supported by strong
evidence for need.
$3,000 Same as previous years. Meets criteria for level 2 event.
$2,850 Similar to previous years. Meets criteria for level 2. Covers cost of
Maclean Civic Hall hire.
$1,000 Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 1 event.
$500 Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 1 event.

$3,000
$2,850

$1,000
$500

$1,500
$5,000

$1,500 New sponsorship request. Meets level 1 criteria.
$700 New event. Meets criteria for level 1 event. Event to be held in low
winter season which is a positive for Yamba. Sponsorship will cover
site fees and power.
$1,500 $1,500 Same as previous years. Meets criteria for Level 1.
$1,500 $1,500 Same as previous years. Meets criteria for level 1 event.
$70,350 $52,750

COUNCIL MEETING - 25 MAY 2021



