<b>Applicant Organisation Name</b>	Event	Start	End	Requested	Grant	Comment
Rotary Club of Grafton Midday	Carols by Candlelight	4/12/2021	4/12/2021	\$5,000	\$1,500	Meets criteria for level 1 event. Requested increase in sponsorship
						not supported by strong evidence for need or significant increase in benefit.
Clarence Valley Country Muster Pty Ltd	Clarence Valley Country Muster	25/10/2021	31/10/2021	\$5,000	\$5,000	New sponsorship request. Meets criteria for Level 3 event. CVC Sponsorship will help to attract more visitors and assist with Covid Safe regulations
Global Food Fest meets ArtJam	Events Delivered	27/11/2021	27/11/2021	\$3,500	\$700	New event, building on the Riverside Picnics previously sponsored by CVC. Meets criteria for level 1, small number of visitors but does have growth potential.
Grafton Pony Club Inc	Clarence Valley Equestrian Challenge	18/09/2021	19/09/2021	\$1,500	\$1,500	New sponsorship request. Meets criteria for level 1 event.
Grafton Rowing Club Inc	Grafton December Weekend of Rowing	04/12/2021	05/04/2021	\$1,500	\$1,500	Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 1 event.
Grafton Dragon Boat Club	Jacaranda Dragon Boat Races	30/10/2021	31/10/2021	\$5,000	\$5,000	Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 2 event.
Jacaranda Festival Inc	Jacaranda Festival	29/10/2021	7/11/2021	\$32,000	\$25,000	\$1,000 increase from previous years, to cover inkind road closure costs for event in South Grafton. Meets criteria for Level 3.  Requested increase in cash sponsorship not supported by strong evidence for need.
Clarence Valley Ramblers	Jacaranda RV Rally		07/11/2021	\$3,000		Same as previous years. Meets criteria for level 2 event.
The Lower Clarence Dance Eisteddfo	Lower Clarence Dance Eisteddfod	05/10/2021	18/10/2021	\$2,850	\$2,850	Similar to previous years. Meets criteria for level 2. Covers cost of Maclean Civic Hall hire.
Maclean Veteran Golfers	Maclean Veterans Week of Golf	19/07/2021	23/07/2021	\$1,000	\$1,000	Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 1 event.
Maclean Ladies Golf	Maclean Womens Golf Open Day Tournament	24/08/2021	24/08/2021	\$500	\$500	Same as previous. Meets criteria for level 1 event.
Grafton Vintage Motor Vehicle Club	Motorfest 21	22/08/2021	22/08/2021	\$1,500	\$1,500	New sponsorship request. Meets level 1 criteria.
Northern rivers jumping castles	Yamba Food Truck Carnival	02/07/2021	02/04/2021	\$5,000	\$700	New event. Meets criteria for level 1 event. Event to be held in low winter season which is a positive for Yamba. Sponsorship will cover site fees and power.
Borderline Hot Rodders	Yamba Hot Rod Display	13/11/2021	13/11/2021	\$1,500	\$1,500	Same as previous years. Meets criteria for Level 1.
Yamba Surf Life Saving Club	Yamba Ocean Swim	02/01/2022	02/01/2022 <b>TOTAL</b>	\$1,500 <b>\$70,350</b>		Same as previous years. Meets criteria for level 1 event.